

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Granger Project: Main Street Phase 1 HLA Project No.: 22046 TIB Project No.: 6-E-940(005)-1 Bid Opening Date: May 3, 2023							Tri-Valley Construction, Inc. 1008 N. 1st Street Yakima, WA 98901		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc. 5124 180th St E Tacoma, WA 98446	
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 61,669.08	\$ 61,669.08	\$107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 49,663.00	\$ 49,663.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
4	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	2,000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55.16	\$ 110,320.00	\$65.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 140.75	\$ 281,500.00
5	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1,700	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 23.52	\$ 39,984.00	\$39.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,900.00
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	780	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 29.64	\$ 23,119.20	\$51.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,260.00
7	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	830	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 112,050.00	\$ 144.45	\$ 119,893.50	\$153.00	\$ 126,990.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 112,050.00
8	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	330	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 62.92	\$ 20,763.60	\$74.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 33,660.00
9	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	335	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 58,625.00	\$ 159.81	\$ 53,536.35	\$148.00	\$ 49,580.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 58,625.00
10	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	12	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,278.67	\$ 39,344.04	\$3,920.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00
11	A	Catch Basin Type 1	13	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,884.65	\$ 24,500.45	\$2,350.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 31,850.00
12	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	335	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 499.15	\$4.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 335.00
13	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 1,943.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
14	A	Adjust Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 136.08	\$ 1,632.96	\$600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8,640.00
15	A	Adjust Meter Box	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 341.00	\$490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	A	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	A	Topsoil Type A	45	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00
19	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,575	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,375.00	\$ 51.60	\$ 132,870.00	\$51.00	\$ 131,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 128,750.00
20	A	Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 544.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
21	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	125	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 75.72	\$ 9,465.00	\$112.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	2,150	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 161,250.00	\$ 68.55	\$ 147,382.50	\$84.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,000.00
23	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	19	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,468.30	\$ 46,897.70	\$2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 44,650.00
24	A	Cement Conc. Crosswalk Refuge Area	16	SY	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 264.85	\$ 4,237.60	\$220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	A	Illumination System, Underground Components	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,710.00	\$ 22,710.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
26	A	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,483.30	\$ 4,483.30	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
27	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,226.50	\$ 4,226.50	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
30	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	B	Illumination System, Poles and Lights	---	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 72,223.50	\$ 72,223.50	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00

